OP \$920.00 5103068

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FCI USA, INC.	09/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BURNDY LLC
Street Address:	47 East Industrial Park
City:	Manchester
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5103068
Patent Number:	5162615
Patent Number:	5193379
Patent Number:	5239829
Patent Number:	5240423
Patent Number:	5279140
Patent Number:	5281761
Patent Number:	5291772
Patent Number:	5507671
Patent Number:	5552564
Patent Number:	5553478
Patent Number:	5613883
Patent Number:	5679030
Patent Number:	5679031
Patent Number:	5759072
	PATENT

REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0364

501331332

Patent Number:	5888104
Patent Number:	5957733
Patent Number:	5997368
Patent Number:	6098960
Patent Number:	6101862
Patent Number:	6109088
Patent Number:	6113073
Patent Number:	6310292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)882-3724

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 475-882-4252
Email: ndale@hubbell.com
Correspondent Name: Hubbell Incorporated
Address Line 1: 40 Waterview Drive

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484-1000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100-110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Dale

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign 5,103,068#page1.tif source=Assign 5,103,068#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0365

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS by an Asset Contribution Agreement dated September 30, 2009, FCI USA, INC., a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 825 Old Trail Road, Etters, Pennsylvania 17319, United States of America, transferred and hereby confirms that it did sell, assign, transfer and set over unto BURNDY LLC, a limited liability company pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 47 East Industrial Park, Manchester, New Hampshire 03019, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and United States Letters Patents and patent applications as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringements of said inventions and/or Letters Patents or patent applications and does hereby convey unto the said BURNDY LLC all the right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to the Patents and/or patent applications.

By Name: M. Richard Page

FCI USA, INC.

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
)ss:
COUNTY OF YORK)

On this 14 day of September , 2010, personally appeared before me M. Richard Page known to me to be Assistant Secretary of FCI USA, INC., who executed the foregoing instrument and severally acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Cathy J. Meyer, Notary Public Newberry Twp., York County

My Commission Expires Cc. 26, 2813 ember, Pennsylvania RACEN Totaries

REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0366

EXHIBIT A

Patent No.	Issue Date
5,103,068	April 7, 1992
5,162,615	November 10, 1992
5,193,379	March 16, 1993
5,239,829	August 31, 1993
5,240,423	August 31, 1993
5,279,140	January 18, 1994
5,281,761	January 25, 1994
5,291,772	March 8, 1994
5,507,671	April 16, 1996
5,552,564	September 3, 1996
5,553,478	September 10, 1996
5,613,883	March 25, 1997
5,679,030	October 21, 1997
5,679,031	October 21, 1997
5,759,072	June 2, 1998
5,888,104	March 30, 1999
5,957,733	September 28, 1999
5,997,368	December 7, 1999
6,098,960	August 8, 2000
6,101,862	August 15, 2000
6,109,088	August 29, 2000
6,113,073	September 5, 2000
6,310,292	October 30, 2001

RECORDED: 10/26/2010

PATENT REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0367